BCD.00335_AA_December-3-2013 1 www.power-one.com
DATA SHEET
 Home Health Care
 Monitoring Devices
 Imaging Equipment
 Hospital Beds
 Therapy Devices
 Diagnostic Equipment
 Drug Pump
 Dialysis
 Ultrasound
 Surgical Devices
MBC450 SERIES 450W AC/DC
 300W convection cooled
 4.0” x 6.5“ x 1.6” (101.6 x 165 x 41 mm)
 Universal AC input
 Medical (BF) Safety Approvals – 3rd edition

Set point tolerance ± 0.5%
Rise Time <100 mSec  From 10% to 90%  of V1 nominal rating
Ordering Information
PRODUCT FAMILY
VOLTS
(VDC)
MAX LOAD
CONVECTION (3)
MAX LOAD 300
LFM (3)
MINIMUM
LOAD (A)
RIPPLE &
NOISE (2)
TOTAL
REGULATION
MBC450-1T05G 5 31.0 A 55.0 A 0 2% ±  3.5%
MBC450-1T12G 12 20.83 A 37.5 A 0 2% ±  3.5%
MBC450-1T15G 15 16.66 A 30.0 A 0 2% ±  3.5%
MBC450-1T24G 24 12.30 A 18.75 A 0 2% ±  3.5%
MBC450-1T30G 30 10.0 A 15.0 A 0 2% ±  3.5%
MBC450-1T48G 48 6.25 A 9.37 A 0 2% ±  3.5%
Vfan (all models) 12 0.5 A 0.5 A 0 10% ±  30%
V s/b (all models) 5 1.5 A 2.0 A 0 5% ±  5%
BCD.00335_AA_December-3-2013 3 www.power-one.com
DATA SHEET